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q‘ - \ SN P PART OF LOT 20, CONCESSION 4 CONSTRUCTION
\ (RIDEAU FRONT) :
2 NN GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF NEPEAN, 4 | ALL BARRIER-FREE ENTRANGES AND BARRIER FREE PATHS PROPOSED LOCATION OF NEW FIRE HYDRANT W/ STEEL BOLLARDS LANDSCAPED AREA
< " CITY OF OTTAWA OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH O.B.C. 3.8. . "REFER TO CIVIL DWGS
\ <\ .
’\\ S‘O%P‘O X TOPO SURVEVORS PO FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
¢ ot < A 5 THE OWNER/ CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL FIRE ROUTE
\\\S“ \:p.se ’/) \’\\\\ ONTARIO LAND SURVERYORS AND BARRIER-FREE SIGNS AS SET OUT IN THE TOWN POURED CONCRETE PAD ATLOADING AREA & WASTE COLLECTION
* 1
¢‘\ > ‘(8:\‘\ ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD BY-LAWS AND DESIGN CRITERIA 9 HOSE BIB (REFER TO MECHANICAL DWGS)
\ 7 2% 14 CONCOURSE GATE, SUITE 500
\\?‘ 5 NEPEAN, ONTARIO K2E 756 6 | ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD . STEEL BOLLARD (REFER TO DETAIL XX.X)
(613) 727-0850 AS WELL AS INWARD AND DESIGNED TO MAINAIN XERO P
EMAIL: Nepean@aovltd.com CUTOFF LIGHT DISTRIBUTION AT THE PROPERTY LINE PAD MOUNTED HYDRO TRANSFORMER W/ STEEL BOLLARDS @ PARKING COUNT
7 ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM FIRE ROUTE SIGN TO BE POSTED UNDER DESIGNATED MUNICIPAL BYLAW
DOUBLE HEADED LIGHT FIXTURE ON CONCRETE BASE FRS
DRAINAGE SYSTEM D—O—D 2003-499. REFER TO DETAI 2/A102
-REFER TO ELECTRICAL
8 ALL CONDENSING UNITS TO BE SCREENED ON THE PROPOSED GRADING (REFER TO CIVIL DWGS)
E N I_ ﬁ R G E D S |T E P I_ ﬁ N GROUND FLOOR 1o SINGLE HEADED LIGHT FIXTURE ON CONCRETE BASE
] 9 SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY SIGNAGE -REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS ] CONDENSING UNIT ON 4" CONCRETE PAD (REFER TO MECH DWGS)
. ON THE PROPERY
AS P_2 1:200 SINGLE HEADED LIGHT FIXTURE ON CONCRETE BASE W/ ELECTRICAL gy | SNOW STORAGE AREA (OWNER TO TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS W/
10 | WHERE POSSIBLE TREES ARE TO BE PROTECTED FROM D_EO OUTLET -+ + SNOW REMOVAL COMPANY TO ADDRESS SLOPED CONDITION AT
CONSTRUCTION -REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS e S — SOUTH END OF SITE)
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ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS
SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY ONE
SIGN PER BAY MEETING

BLACK LETTER "P", LEGEND AND BORDER

ACCESSIBILITY DESIGN
STANDARDS:
- MARK WITH INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY;
- ENSURE SIZE OF 300 MM p 300 ,
WIDE BY 600 MM HIGH ﬂ
(MINIMUM); 7 A

- MOUNT AT HEIGHT OF 1500
MM TO 2000 MM (CENTRE)
(E.G., WALL OR
POST-MOUNTED) FROM
GROUND / FLOOR;

- ENSURE A HIGH TONAL
CONTRAST IS PROVIDED
BETWEEN SIGN AND
BACKGROUND

600

125mm BLUE
REFLECTIVE
SQUARE
BACKGROUND
AND OUTLINE

WHITE REFLECTIVE
SYMBOL & BORDER

ENVIRONMENT;
- PROVIDE INFORMATION

TEXT, COMPLIANT WITH CITY
BY-LAW REQUIREMENTS;
AND

- PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
BILINGUAL SIGNAGE THAT

AS “VAN ACCESSIBLE /
FOURGONNETE
ACCESSIBLE".

300

SIGNAGE FACE:

0.064mm GAUGE ALUMINUM SIGN
BLANK, WHITE BACKGROUND WITH
TOP AND BOTTOM MOUNT HOLES

MOUNTING:

THE SIGN FACE MUST BE
SECURED TO A POST WITH TWO
GALVANIZED 12mm HEX, HEAD
BOLTS AND NUTS WITH FLAT
WASHERS ON BOTH SIDES

IDENTIFIES TYPE A SPACES Y

2-

ONLY

AVEC PERMIS
SEULEMENT

2cm RED REFLECTIVE ANNULAR BAND
—— WHITE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND

\://

N
VAN
ACCESSIBLE

FOURGONNETTE
ACCESSIBLE

N —
N E—
USED AT TYPE A

SPACES ONLY

1500-2000 FROM GROUND

v
V.

BARRIER FREE SIGN FACE

3-MOUNTING DETAIL

1.5cm RED REFLECTIVE INTERDICTOR STROKE — [ —\ [ r——\ [ —\
c CAR CAR CAR SODDING TO BE PLACED ON MIN OF 200mm SCREENED N P ANSION JOINTS IN SIDEWALK
g PARKI NG PARK'NG PARKING TOP SO U"\:fn'm RADIUS AT EDGE ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT A
D MAXIMUM OF 6M APART OR AS
~ 32 MPa CONCRETE C/W
0 N LY 0 N LY 0 N LY FINISH IS TO BE 8% AIR ENTRAINMEND m RADIUS AT~ REQUIRED.
LIGHT BROOM EDGE - TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION
X FINISH ‘ ‘ G JOINTS TO BE PROVIDED AT A
SIGN FACE q H h _ 5 MAXIMUM OF 1.5M APART OR AS
A= - . _ PP REQUIRED.
J \‘my \—'WWJ \_m—y //\// . . 2 *2 . N \\/\\ - ALL CONCRETE WALKS ARE TO BE
j L 300 mi ] \\\ . ‘ <4 // SEALED WITH 'SEALTIGHT 1220
min . 4 = 4 WHITE PIGMENTED CURING
N # 7 // // 1525T‘YP.(‘U.I\}.500.))(1506/6WWM \\ %> COMPOUND' BY W.R. MEADOWS OR
\/ \/ \ / \ APPROVED EQUAL APPLICATION AS
posT COMPACT CAR COMPACT CAR COMPACT CAR S \\/ COMPAGTED GRANULAR A'BASE  — \// B A e
{ PARKING (RIGHT PARKING PARKING (LEFT " (MIN. OF 200mm COMPACTED DEPTH) U.N.O. SPECIFICATIONS.
ARROW) (BIDIRECTIONAL ARROW) SECTION DETAIL
ARROW
EXPANSION ) T T o y  a G
JOINT \M\‘\M\ ‘\‘\‘\M\M \M\M\‘\ M\Mg \‘m M\M\ M\M\‘\‘\‘\‘\M\‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘\‘\‘\M\M\‘\‘\M\M\M\ ‘\M\M
AROUND L= LTS Nz L L
FOOTING m\‘\‘\‘\‘g \‘\‘\M\‘\‘\Q \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ \‘\‘\‘\gq o -‘\‘\‘\‘\ \M\M\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\M\‘ \‘\‘\‘\‘\M\M\‘\‘\‘\M\‘\‘ Z\‘\‘\‘\
pLAN (L LS E B L el LS Z Rl g b L L LT
LR =20 R L o i =y L L EE LTI LR L
< \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\3 ‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘1 ‘\‘\M\Mg ‘MWEQ‘%M““““Q \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘g \‘\‘\‘\M\M\‘\‘\‘\M\M\‘ 5‘\‘\‘\‘
L9 Q [all
I COMPACT CAR PARKING SIGNS LOCATED AS PER SITE PLAN R AR R | HEHEE 35 = R RO RO 0l
R R H AR A = A = R EHRRR AR
A SIGNAGE FACE: R }\}\}\M\W\}\M\M\E e R AR R HHRHREHbR
v.\ .‘D REFLECTIVE ALUMINUM, WHITE BACKGROUND WITH TOP AND BOTTOM L R R R R RN R RN R Y R R R R RN R A R R R R R T A e R R R R ) S R R
> '.(_:?*w MOUNTING HOLES 1500 max L 1500 max L 1500 max L 1500 max
P 7 6006 max 7
MOUNTING:
PLAN DETAIL

THE SIGN FACE MUST BE SECURED TO A POST WITH TWO GALVANIZED
12mm HEX, HEAD BOLTS AND NUTS WITH FLAT WASHERS ON BOTH SIDES

/1 DETAIL - BF PARKING SIGN

W 1:10

/"7 DETAIL - CONC SIDEWALK

W 1:10

/"4 DETAIL - COMPACT CAR PARKING SIGN

W 1:10

BLACK LETTER "P", LEGEND AND BORDER

2cm RED REFLECTIVE
ANNULAR BAND

— WHITE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND

Sﬁ 7~
o "N\
2.5cm RED REFLECTIVE
ANNULAR BAND
2.0cm RED REFLECTIVE
£ INTERDICTOR STROKE
3 FIRE ROUTE
ROUTE DES
POMPIERS
I\
| —_—
300min

1-FIRE ROUTE SIGN FACE

1.  SIGN FACE AS PER CITY BY-LAW NO. 2003-499

2. SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 25.0M APART UNLESS
OTHERWISE APPROVED, AND THE LOWER EDGE OF EACH SIGN SHALL BE
B/W 2.0M AND 2.5M ABOVE THE GROUND

3. SIGNS TO BE SET AN ANGLE OF NOT LESS THAN 30° AND NO MORE THAN
45° TO A LINE PARALLEL TO THE FLOW OF TRAFFIC AND SHOULD ALWAYS
BE VISIBLE TO APPROACHING TRAFFIC

BUILDING FACE WHERE
APPLICABLE AS PER SITE PLAN

12mm RADIUS AT EDGE

POURED CONCRETE SIDEWALK ON
GRANULAR 'A' BASE (MIN 200 MM COMPACTED DEPTH U.N.O.)

SITE STATISTICS

ZONING

IP - BUSINESS PARK INDUSTRIAL

IP[2265]H(24)

SLIP RESISTANT CURB & WALK FINISH
TO BE LIGHT BROOM FINISH

CURB & SIDEWALK BEYOND AS PER
DETAIL 8/A.102

FLUSH CURB

-PROVIDE 25mm RADIUS AT -32 MPa
CONCRETE C/W 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT
-BROOM FINISH

r FINISH GRADE

15m CONT. REBAR

150x150 6/6 WWM — COMPACTED GRANULAR 'B' BASE

(MIN OF 300MM COMPACTED
DEPTH U.N.O)

- 32MPA CONCRETE C/W 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT

- BROOM FINISH

12mm CONT. ASPHALT —

POURED CONCRETE CURB

IMPREGNATED FELT
EXPANSION JOINT ALONG -PROVIDE 25mm RADIUS AT FRONT

CURB & BLDG FACE WHERE Eggg & 12mm RADIUS ATBACK

SODDING TO BE APPLICABLE 150 -32 MPa CONCRETE C/W 8% AIR

PLACED ON MIN SLOPE DN- ENTRAINMENT

OF 200mm 12mm TO 1000mm (MAX.) U.N.O. -BROOM FINISH
SCREENED TOP |
SOIL U.N.O. \ T

r FINISH GRADE

R

— 15m CONT. REBAR

COMPACTED GRANULAR 'B' BASE
(MIN OF 300MM COMPACTED
DEPTH U.N.O)

COVERAGE CALCULATIONS SM SF ACRES %
TOTAL SITE AREA 6,201.0 66,747 1.532 100.0%
BUILDING AREA (MAX LOT COVERAGE= 55%) 1061.6 11,427 0.262 17.1%
ASPHALT PAVED AREA 3679.72 39,608 0.909 59.3%
LANDS CAPED AREA -INCL SIDEW ALK AND PATIO 1459.68 15,712 0.361 23.5%
MIN REQ'D | PROVIDED
SETBACKS (TABLE 205-IP ZONE PROVISIONS) (m) (m)
FRONT YARD 6.0 17.84
REAR YARD 6.0 58.89
INTERIOR SIDE 3.0 14.62
INTERIOR SIDE 3.0 14.62
INTERIOR SIDE 3.0 14.82
W IDTH OF LANDS CAPE STRIP -
(i) ABUTTING A STREET 30 30
(iiii) IN'ALL OTHER CASES NO MIN VARIES
HEIGHT OF BUILDING MAX PROVIDED
MAX 22m (MEASURED TO T/O ROOF DECK) 22.0m 19.1
MAX FLOOR SPACE INDEX (2) 2 0.95
(TOTAL AREA OF EACH FLOOR) SM SF
GROUND FLOOR 1061.6 11426.2
SECOND FLOOR 966.8 10406.3
THIRD FLOOR 966.8 10406.3
FOURTH FLOOR 966.8 10406.3
FIFTH FLOOR 966.8 10406.3
SIXTH FLOOR 966.8 10406.3
TOTAL GFA 5895.5 63457.7
PARKING REQUIREMENTS (BASED ON TABLE 101; AREA "C" ON SCHEDULE 1A) RMS/
- SPACES @ 2.75W x 5.5L (per Brand requirement) GFA(sm) REQ'D PROVIDED
- 25% of stalls are compact stalls (size at 2.4W x 4.6L per zoning standards)
-HOTEL: 1 SPACE PER GUEST UNIT
-RESTAURANT (10 PER 100sm OF GFA OF ASSEMBLY AREA)
ROOMS: 99 99 99
RESTAURANT: 0.0 0 0
TOTAL NO. OF SPACES 99 99
SPACES @ 2.4W x 4.6L (IDENTIFIED FOR SMALL CARS ONLY; MAX 40% OF TOTAL) UP TO 40 STALLS 33
ACCESSIBLE PARKING (CITY OF OTTAW A ACCESSIBILITY DESIGN STANDARDS ) REQ'D PROVIDED
76-100 PARKING SPACES, 4 ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQD 4 4
TYPE A (VAN), MIN WIDTH=3400 2 2
TYPE B, MIN WIDTH=2400 2 2
BICYCLE PARKING (BASED ON TABLE 111A (g)&(i)) REQ'D PROVIDED
HOTEL = 1 PER 1000sm OF GFA 6 8
ALL OTHER (ie. PLACE OF ASSEMBLY) = 1 PER 1500sm OF GFA 0 0
DRIVEWAYS AND AISLE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 107) ?AEA? NI; PROVIDED
TW O-W AY DRIVEW AY 6.7 6.7
TW O-W AY PARKING AISLE 6.7 6.7
LOADING REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 113) T W —
(SIZE: 3.5W x9.0L PARALLEL; 3.5W x7.0 OTHER; 4.2M VERT CLR)
|ALL OTHER USES W / GFA FROM 2,000-4,999sm 2 1

/"2 DETAIL- FIRE ROUTE SIGN

W NTS

/"5 SECTION DETAIL - FLUSH CURB @ SIDEWALK

W 1:10

/"8 SECTION DETAIL - CONC CURB @ SIDEWALK

W 1:10

/"9 SITE STATISTICS

W N.T.S

CONCRETE FILL IS TO BE

DOMED SMOOQOTH AT TOP)
175
S STEEL COLUMN
. " 150mm DIA WITH A 50,75 50
: ﬁ— MINIMUM WALL 2
i THICKNESS OF
‘ 5mm 0, 5(
e = - PRIME AND " ™~
) I PAINT SAFETY ~ R
pl YELLOW N
2 o
175 — FINISH GRADE  y_
; 300mm BETWEEN PROTECTED
¢ SURFACE / EQUIP. AND
E——1 Eﬁ —_— BOLLARD
— — (UN.O)
MVQ 5 L—— COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A' BASE
L ) o E (MIN. OF 200mm COMPACTED
: Q|5 DEPTH) U.N.O.
s
2
Ev_ UNDISTURBED BASE
2 /
SECTION

POURED
CONCRETE CURB

Ih— e\ ) L

~NEW PARKING SPACES

REFER TO LANDSCAPE FOR

‘« / (REFER 10 ?lTE ’PLAN) 1525 + ) g.gl\glnl:llg AND CIVIL FOR
o SLOPE DN
- ‘ APPROX EXTENT OF EXISTING
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Guestroom type

1st Fir

2nd Flr

3rd Fir

4th Fir

5th Fir

6th Fir

Mix(%)

Totals

King Studio

37%

King 1-Bedroom

6%| 44%

Wide King Studio

1%

Acc. King Studio

0,
4% 59

Acc. King 1-Bedroom

1%

37

49%

WY

Double Queen Studio

45%

Acc. Queen Studio
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